BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided
only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has
been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award o
contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council andfor the City Manager.
Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overtay/Rehabilitation 2010-11
PROJECT NO.; 10-149-38-327
BID NO.: 10411,023

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Ghilotti Construction Co., inc.
DATE: Friday, July 8, 2011 Date Approved: 344 High Street 246 Ghilotti Avenue
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: KKL Oakland, CA 94601 Santa Rosa, CA 95407
LOCATION: City Clerk Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone: 707-585-1221 Phone:
. Fax; 510-261-0478 Fax; 707-585-1601 Fax:
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY _ ITEM UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

1 1LS |Mobilization $41,750.47] $41,759.47 $98,000.00] $98,000.00 $82,500.00 $82,500.00 $0.00

2 1 LS |Traffic Control & Area Signs, $18,000.00] $18,000.00 $98,000.00| $98,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00
Lane Closures, and Detours

3 2,557 CY |Roadway Excavation and $28.50| $72,874.50 $35.00) $89,495.00 $12.80 $32,729.60 $0.00
Offhaul (Final Quantity)

4 17 EA  |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole $1,300.001 $22,100.00 $1,000.00{ $17,000.00 $950.00 $16,150.00 $0.00
Frame and Cover to Grade

5 2 EA |Adjust Storm Water Manhole $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $0.00
Frame and Cover to Grade

6 118 [Storm Inlet Protection $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

7 16 EA |Remove and Rebuild City $800.00] $12,800.00 $1,000.00] $16,000.00 $650.00 $10,400.00 $0.00
Monument

8 |185,852 SF  |Soil Stabilization Full-Depth $0.50] $92,926.00 $0.50] $92,926.00 $0.95| $176,559.40 $0.00
Rehab Method {(Equipment &
Labor Only) (S) _

9 3,578 SF  |Soil Stabilization at Locations $1.05 $3,756.90 $4.00] $14,312.00 $3.00 $10,734.00 $0.00
with Utilities Within Stabilized
Base Section (Equipment &
Labor Only) (S) )

10 591 TN  |Cement for Soil Stabilization (S) $115.00] $67,965.00 $110.00| $65,010.00 $125.00 $73,875.00 $0.00

Bid Summary - rev.xIsx Page 10f3 Printed 7/8/2011 @ 2:45 PM




BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Ghiletti Construction Co., Inc.
DATE: Friday, July 8, 2011 Date Approved: 344 High Strest 246 Ghilotti Avenue
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by:  KKL Qakland, CA 94601 Santa Rosa, CA 95407 .
LOCATION: City Clerk Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone; 707-585-1221 Phone:
Fax: 510-261-0478 Fax; 707-585-1601 Fax:
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
11 3,487 TN |Asphalt Concrete Paving $90.00( $313,830.00 $85.00 $296,395.00 $92.00| $320,804.00 $0.00
12 1LS |Remove and Replace $20,000.00f $20,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,950.00 $7,850.00 $0.00
Thermoplastic Stripes,
Pavement Markings and
7 Markers
13 2,015 SF  |install Curb Ramp w/ Truncated $16.50| $33,247.50 $14.00] $28,210.00 $17.001  $34,255.00 $0.00
Domes per City Std Plan No.
106A and 1068
14 407 LF 6" Curb & Gutter $45.00] $18,315.00 $40.00| $16,280.00 $42.00 $17,094.00 $0.00
15 270.5 LF  [8" Curb & Gutter $50.00) $13,525.00 $44.00| $11,902.00 $46.00 $12,443.00 $0.00
16 808.5 LF  |6" Driveway $15.000 $12,127.50 $13.00] $10,510.50 $14.00 $11,319.00 $0.00
17 203 SF  |Sidewalk $14.00 $2,842.00 $13.00 $2,639.00 $12.00 $2,436.00 $0.00
18 1,070 SF  {Valley Gutter $15.00 $16,050.00 $15.00] $16,050.00 $24.00 $25,680.00 $0.00
19 1,680 LF |Remove Material in Gutter Pan $3.50 $5,530.00 $5.00 $7,900.00 $4.00 $6,320.00 $0.00
20 22 EA |Standard 6'-6" By 6'-8" Rubber $1,100.000 $24,200.00 $1,700.00] $37,400.00 $1,700.00 $37,400.00 $0.00
Speed Cushion
21 12 EA {Install "Bump" Legend $165.00 $1,880.00 $200.00 $2,400.00 $75.00 $900.00 $0.00
22 6 EA |Rubber Speed Cushion Border $110.00 $660.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $205.00 $1,230.00 $0.00
Striping
23 4 EA |Sign Post with W13-1 & W17-1 $440.00 $1,760.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $325.00 $1,300.00 $0.00
Signs
24 3 EA |Replace SS Lamphole with City $9,000.00] $27,000.00 $4,000.00] $12,000.00 $950.00 $2,850.00 $0.00
Standard Type-A SSMH
25 10 LF  |Excavate & Backfiil for SS Point $300.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $4,000.00 $900.00 $9,000.00 $0.00
Repair, Trench 5-7 Feet in
Depth
26 6 LF  |Pipeline Replacement, 6-inch $200.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $0.00
VCP
27 7 EA  {Upgrade Manhole Frame & $1,250.00 $8,750.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $1,550.00 $10,850.00 $0.00
Cover to Current City Standards
28 442 EA  |Potholing $75.00] $33,150.00 $100.00] $44,200.00 $265.001 $117,130.00 $0.00
Bid Summary - rev.xisx Page 2 of 3 Printed 7/6/2011 @ 3:45 PM




BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc.
DATE: Friday, July 8, 2011 Date Approved: 344 High Street 246 Ghilotti Avenue
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: KKL Qakland, CA 94601 Santa Rosa, CA 95407
LOCATION: Clty Clerk Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone: 707-585-1221 Phone:
Fax: 510-261-0478 Fax: 707-585-1601 Fax:
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
TOTAL BASE BID: $876,948.87 $997,329.50 $1,064,709.00 $0.00
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1
Al 31 EA  [Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Pot $800.00 $24,800.00 $400.00( $12,400.00 $630.00 $19,530.00 $0.00
to Grade
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 1: $24,800.00 $12,400.00 $19,530.00 $0.00
TOTAL BASE BID: $876,948.87 $997,329.50 $1,064,709.00 $0.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NQC. 1:
$24,800.00 $12,400.00 $19,530.00 $0.00
TOTAL BID: $901,748.87 $1,009,729.50 $1,084,239.00 $0.00
SUECONTRAC?ORS: TDW Construction, Inc., AJW Schotka Const., AJW Construction, |[XYZ
Construction, Striping Graphics, |Bayside Stripe & Seal
Griffin Soil
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES: ** Math Error Corrected

Reviewed by: /% /%

Ky!( j F‘?:ject Manager

Reviewed by:

Bid Summary - rev.xlsx

tine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Date?/s’ / ( !

Date: ;[//Z ly

Page 3 of 3

Printed 7/8/2011 @ 3:45 PM




